Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			ame	Execution Date		
Peter Edward TIMAN				05/27/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	BOMBARDIER TRANSPORTATION GMBH					
Street Address:	Saatwinkler Damn 43					
City:	Berlin					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	13627					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		12129	2129222			
Application Number: 12129222 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Application Number:						
Fax Number: (514)954-1396					0	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 514-954-1500					\$40.00	
Email: pwarchambault@smart-biggar.ca					CH	
Correspondent Name: FETHERSTONHAUGH - SMART & BIGGAR						
Address Line 1: 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE STREET WEST Address Line 2: SUITE 3300						
Address Line 4:	SUITE 3300 MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3B 4W5					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			86689-37			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Emma Start, Reg. No. 52,534			
Total Attachments: 2 source=86689-37assignment#page1.tif source=86689-37assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Edward Timan, citizen of Canada, residing at, 3064 Freeman Road, RR#1 Sydenham, Ontario, Canada, K0H 2T0; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), have made certain inventions and discoveries as described in a United States patent application entitled "A MONORAIL BOGIE COMPRISING A LINKING MEMBER", being executed concurrently herewith, (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Bombardier Transportation GMBH, whose full post office address is Bombardier Transportation GMBH, Saatwinkler Damn 43, 13627 Berlin, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to said Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in said Application, and in and to said Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from said Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from said Application, and in and to the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be neaded end end the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world;

AND I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment;

AND I hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 de la Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

SIGNED this 27^{H} day of 1/47, 2008.

PETER EDWARD TIMAN

DECLARATION OF WITNESS				
I, <u>Joseff Marconi</u> , whose full postal address is <u>501 CITATION CRES KINGSTON</u> ONT KTMEBWZ do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see PETER EDWARD TIMAN , who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.				
Declared at <u>KINGSTON</u> ONT, this <u>27</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2008				
Witness signature				

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

PATENT REEL: 021016 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 05/29/2008